## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

	information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.  Sist. Domkurg. Sub-Divn. Sub-Divn. P.S. Sarenza. Year 2023 FIR No 19/23. Date 02/02/23				
1. L 2. (i	ist Willyway Sub-Divn Market PS (ii) Act Sections  ) Act 2 leath eit Act Sections (ii) Act Sections Sections (ii) Act Sections (iii) Act Sections				
(i	ii) Act Sections 35 (1) (1) of the Scottone Sections 120 f.)				
3. (	ii) Act Sections 1.25 (1) (10) of 742 Counterpacts & Sections 2017 of 742 Counterpacts & Sections 3.25 (1) (10) of 742 Counterpacts & Sections 3.25 (10) of 742 Cou				
(	b) Occurrence of Offence: Day National National Date Date Time 14: 45 hrs.				
(	b) Occurrence of Offence : Day : Mark (Washing)				
	3.D. No:				
4. 7	Type of information: Written/ Orat Written				
5. F	Type of information: Written/Orat Written  Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. APPY OX. OS (Fight) 15m. South Side From P.S.				
(	a) Address Nill+ P. D. Gazgazia, P. S. Sarenza, Din Bongura,				
(	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S				
	District				
	Complaint/Informant: My Shouri's Mali's (26.493)				
	(a) Name				
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name				
	(c) Date/Year of Birth 26.903				
	(d) Nationality Indian. (e) Address A.E.(E) & S.M. & Sarreng C.C.C. Sarrenza, Banyuna.				
	(e) Address H.L. (E) 4 Site & Question of the full particulars				
7.	Details of Know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars.  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) a block of will forward, for January Bongura, Possans fordelay in reporting by complaint/informant.				
	(Attach separate sheet, it necessary) a bush of will five hargana, figures, with frament				
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant				
	Particulars of properties stolen/Involved: (attach separate sheet, if required): Three no multicure  Out on his After a length of meter along with horsing arrangements				
	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved (attach separate sheet, in equilied).  P.V.C. Cable of Alfrex length of meter along with horsing arranglements.				
	D. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :				
11	I. Inquestreport/U.D.: Case No., If any				
12					
	HR Whish is allach hellelle the				
	to Dalamer				
1	3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s				
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed S). H. Gm fless				
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed sometimes of the case and took up the investigation				
	transferred to P.S. On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant				
8	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost NSPECTOR IN CHARGE NSPECTOR IN CHARGE SARENGA POLICE STATION DIST. BANKURA				
•	Shown'K Marik  Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with  AESM  Name: OHANDRA SEKHAR MANDAL  212123				
	Clause W North				
	Shown'K Man'K Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with Name: CHANDRA SEKHAR MANDAL				
	Name CHANDRA SESTAR POLICE, Dist - Bonyma				
	Rank . 37 %				
	2 COMPACE)				
1	the Complainant/ Informant Number if any				

West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Office of the Assistant Engineer & Station Manager

Sarenga Customer Care Centre, Rajabazar, Sarenga Dist - Bankuya PJN-722150, Ph-03243-269111, E-mail: sm.sarenga@wbsedcl.in

02.02.2023

ation Manager of Sarenga CCC estigating Officer, WBSEDCL)

he Inspector in Charge, Sarenga Police Station, Sarenga, Bankura.

locament Stri SAURINI 135(1) of Stockrients

against Sri SAURINI 135(1)

Sub: Lodging of FIR against Sri SAURIN GHOSH, C/O- MADAN MOHON GHOSHIRVIII-Gargaria, PO- Gargaria, PS- SARENGA, Dist- BANKURA-722150 for theft of electricity u/s 135(1)(a) of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007).

Dear Sir,

In producing herewith the following article 1. Three no. multi core PVC Cable of approximate length 05 meter with Hooking arrangements seized under proper seizure list, duly signed by the available witnesses I, Mr. Shouvik Malik (26 yrs), S/O- Mr. Bikash Malik, Assistant Engineer (E) & Station Manager, Sarenga Custormer Care Centre, WBSEDCL, Sarenga, Bankura do hereby lodge complaint against Sri SAURIN GHOSH, C/O- MADAN MOHON GHOSH, Vill- Gargaria, PO- Gargaria, PS- SARENGA, Dist- BANKURA-722150 today (i.e on 01.02.2023) acting on a tip-off, myself along with, Sri. Khokon Murmu, S/O- Debsaran Murmu, JE GR1 & Koushik Mahato, S/O- Sisir Mahato, SR. TSH of Sarenga CCC, WBSEDCL went to the located near Gargaria village to work out on one source information that Sri SAURIN GHOSH, C/O- MADAN MOHON GHOSH is consuming electricity unauthorizedly at his agriculture prem se. Around 1:30 PM of 01/02/2023 we reached at the premises located near Gargaria village and started inspecting the poles and electric lines situated near the above mentioned location. After reaching at the location we found that Sri SAURIN GHOSH, C/O- MADAN MOHON GHOSH was not present there and also not signed inspection sheet and seizer list on the spot. They identified the premises and related connections and accordingly we started inspection. During inspection the user Sri SAURIN GHOSH, C/O- MADAN MOHON GHOSH found stealing electricity dishonestly by direct hooking from nearest LT Over Head line of WBSEDCL for domestic purpose and has caused financial loss to WBSEDCL. The load is assessed to be 3hp during preparing inspection report at the spot.

Thus the user Sri SAURIN GHOSH, C/O- MADAN MOHON GHOSH has violated the rules and provision of

section 135(1)(a) of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007).

Hence I seized the above noted article under proper seizure list duly signed by the available witnesses following disconnection of the unauthorized connection by removing the cables and hooking devices and producing before you with a request to initiate a cause u/s 135(1) (a) of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007) against Sri SAURIN GHOSH, C/O- MADAN MOHON GHOSH, Vill- Gargaria, PO- Gargaria, PS- SARENGA, Dist- BANKURA-722150 and arrange for its investigation. It is also to be mentioned that some local villagers were present there. It is also to be mentioned that we disconnected the unauthorized connection and left the premise at about 01:45 PM on the same day.

Witnesses:

1. Sri. Khokon Murmu, S/O- Debsaran Murmu, JE GR1 Sarenga CCC

2. Sri. Koushik Mahato, S/O- Sisir Mahato, SR TSH of Sarenga CCC

Seized Article: 1 Three NO. multi core PVC Cable of approximate length 05 meter along with Hooking arrangements. As the accused Sri SAURIN GHOSH, C/O- MADAN MOHON GHOSH, Vill- Gargaria, PO- Gargaria, PS- SARENGA, Dist-BANKURA-722150 has committed offence under section 135 (1)(a) of the Electricity Act 2003 and amendment Act 2007, kindly treat the complaint as FIR and take necessary action.

Thanking you

Enclosure: 1. Copy of Inspection Report Sheet.

2. Original Seizure list.

3. Seized article as per Seizure list.

Yours Faithfully

Sarenga Customer Care Centre W.B.S.E.D.C.L. (Govt. of WB Enterprise)

sormi No. 0410

ot da nem la law. donsuliila

SECREMENTS A TENT

(S) CIRCLE

Saucin ahosh Go Madammohanahesh

when vill+po-Gargaria Vision PS-Sarenga Dist-Bankeura

01/02/2023 Date of Inspection Category of Consumer Agriculture Mature of production Contractual Load (KW/HP):

WESECCL 40

Ampa

. -nspected out cerdibili

Op. Port

Existing no

new (upper) 'A box (lovyer) (R/J) revoo lenimist ieraka waster body (SEDCL) (L/FI) meter body (Mfg.) (L/R)

NA

115 level security seal (L/R) a conditions

Cierus reading on date - " readings with date

war terminal voltage a display! in voits. ⊸g .p Ār∩os

mermeter display) es at (potát) in ma

arved load ase sayushes Standard - Non-standard, OK , Not OK ,

Sticky | Stop / Burnt | No discrey | Fund of With Displey

(physical) i Forward / Raverse

absorted of-(meter:

installed CTR :

During inspection at agriculture premise located at Gargaria village on 01/02/2023. It is bound that Saurin anosh is using electricity unauthorizedly by direct hooking brom nearest LTOH line of WBSEDEL to run his 3HP STW pump set. we assersed that consumption of load to be 3HP = 2238 (watts) for agricultural purpose for OG(SIX) months.

of Energy corected or not: yes, by direct hooking bromnearest LT overhead line of WOSEDEL

Caer / Sepresentative

Remandante & D. or Gr. E.S.

SAMP inspector Telm 6 2

samship/Designation

avnetapa Designation

Showik Malile Designation AE(E)&SM, Sorenga Designation

M2/23 cee

KhokanTrudmu

JECE), Gra-I, Savenga Signature

3. Name: Koushill Mahato

Designation: Sr. TSH, Savenga, cee

Signature:

01/02/2023

## SEIZURE LIST

* hours of search	Agriculture	From 1.30 PM	To 1.437M
ce of search	: House / Shop of Shri Sa	wien Ghosh	
	Son of Madan Moh	an Ghosh	of Village Gargaria
		P.S. Sarenga	District Bankura
		poaargaria	
lame and address o	f	1 11 17 1 1 1 1	
ne witnesses	: (1) Shri Khokan M	MITMI	
	Son of Debsaran	1.000	
	of Village Madha	echan	P.S. Salanpur
	District : West Ba	rdhaman	pottuova
	(2) Shri Koushik	mahate	
	Son of Sister M	anato	
	of Village Kalab	ati	P.S. Simlapal
			Po Nimaipur
	District: Banku		
Article Seized:	3 (three) nos multi	PARE PILE POLLED.	of approx 5 m ( five
(i)	3 (twice) nos much	11 12 12	Con - Control & house
(ii)	mts each with he	soking devices	as a sure process
(iii)			
(i∨)			
(∨)			
- (vi)			
(vii)			
	8		
(viii)			
(ix)			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Signature of the ** witnesses			
(1) Signature	Klosos Mana		
	01/04/0023		
Date	: 01/04/2023. : Noushik Mahato		$\mathcal{I}$
(2) Signature	: Noushik Mahalo		XM_
Date	01/02/2023		1/2/23
			A E & Station Manager

Signature / L. T. I. of the accused person (if refused to be noted) = A.E. & Station Manager
Sarenga Customer Care Centre
W.B.S.E.D.C.L. (Govt. of WB Enterprise)
Officer Police Officer

conducted search & seizure